
 

 
 

2025 Historic Preservation Commission Meeting Calendar 
 

Application Deadline 
(completed applications only) 

Historic Preservation Commission 
Work Session (2nd Wednesday) 

Historic Preservation Commission 
Meeting for Decision (4th Monday) 

 January 6  January 8 Monday, January 27 
 February 3  February 12 Monday, February 24 
 March 3  March 12 Monday, March 24 
 April 7  April 9 Monday, April 28 
 May 5  May 14 Wednesday, May 28* 
 June 2  June 11 Monday, June 23 
 July 7  July 9 Monday, July 28 
 August 4  August 13 Monday, August 25 
 September 2*  September 10 Monday, September 22 
 October 6  October 8 Monday, October 27 
 November 3  November 12 Monday, November 24 
 December 1  December 10 Monday, December 22 
 January 5, 2026  January 14, 2026 Monday, January 26, 2026 

 

Meetings of the Historic Preservation Commission are usually conducted at 6:00PM on the 4th Monday of each month at City Hall, located at 465 
Riley Road. Work Sessions are also conducted at City Hall and are open to the public, beginning at 6:00PM on the 2nd Wednesday of each month. 

Asterisks (*) correspond to dates that do not conform to the pattern due to a holiday or other pre-determined event. 

Disclaimer: The information contained within this document is subject to change. Please contact the City of Dahlonega directly to confirm the 
information contained herein. 
 
Applications are not considered complete until authorized by City Staff. 


